

17.05.2022
Item No.38
Suman
Ct.42

(Via Video Conference)

CRR 3251 of 2010
With
CRAN 1 of 2011 (Old CRAN 2085 of 2011)

Bajrang Lal Agarwal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Kaushik Chakravortty
...for the petitioner

Mr. Dipankar Dandapath
...for the Union of India

On the prayer of the learned advocate on behalf of the petitioner who has been engaged in the instant matter on 14th May, 2022, the hearing of the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on **16th June, 2022.**

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)