

09.01.2024
41
cm

CRR 3251 of 2010
With
CRAN 1 of 2011 (Old No. CRAN 2085 of 2011)

In the matter of: Bajrang Lal Agarwal.
.... petitioner.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Shounak Mitra
.... for the petitioner
Mr. Arun Maiti
... for the O.P. No.2

Mr. Maiti, learned advocate submits to have been assigned with the instant revisional application to appear on behalf of the opposite party No.2 and seeks time to get himself prepared to conduct the hearing of the case and the same is allowed.

The learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

Let the matter be fixed on 13th February, 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

